

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1598/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011 in FAO No.401/2007 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

NIHARBALA TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.N.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
For RR No.6 Mr.Anshu Malik, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 has handed over to us an Office Order dated 03.03.2015. The same is taken on record and marked as Annexure-A. In view of Annexue-A, it is submitted that the instant petition has been rendered infructuous inasmuch the grant-in-aid has been paid to the petitioner before this Court. Before disposing of the matter, we consider it just and appropriate to ascertain the views of the State. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to effect service of hearing on the State Government for 07.08.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER