

@

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1598/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011
in FAO No. 401/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)
NIHARBALA TRIPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays to
withdraw this Petition. Permission granted. Special
Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER